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(b) Weavers are concerned with woollen yarn and not wool. In view of reply to (a) above, the question of making special arrangements for providing wool to the weavers does not arise,
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Irregalarities in working of Rajneesh
Foundation

445. SHRI SHYAM  SUNDAR
GUPTA: Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have received reports that there have been irregularitics in the working of Rajneesh Foundations
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(b) whether Government propose to ngpomt a Commission to inquire into the working of this Ashram;

(c) if not, the reasons thereof; an&

(d) where the activities of this Ashram are prejudicial to the public morals and affecting civil life ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
E)SHRI DHANIK LAL MANDAL): (a)

n the basis of audit reports for the years ending 31st December, 1977, which reportedly disclose a number of irregularities including large amount of expenditurc ncurred without maintaining vouchers, keeping large cash balances on hand, payments of commission on sale of Looks against the principle of law of trusts, failure on the part of the trustess to keep proper records for donations received locally, ctc.,"the Assistant Charity Commissioner ordered an inquiry on 5-6-
1979 under scction 41-B of the Bombay Public Trusts Act, 1950 to ascertain facts regarding these alleged irregularities as also whether activities of the disciples and followers of Acharya Rajneesh and of the Ragncah Fouddat'on are prejudicial to public morals or public interest affect'ng the civic lif:: in Pune city.

(b) and (c). Inreply to a letter from Ma Yoga Laxmi of the Rajneesh Foundation the Prime Minister informed her that in view of what has appeared in the press ahout the activities of the Rajneesh Ashram in Pune and the views expressed thereon in Parliament and clsewhere, a Commission of Inquiry may be an appropriate body to go into the activities of the Ashram. The Government can consider the matter further if Shri Rajneesh himself writes to the Prime. Minister that he would like this to be done.

(d) Some photographs and reports about the “activities of the Ashram have been published in the Press. According to information available, some T. V. films about the activities of the Ashram were prepared by fore'gners whithout getting the necessary permission. It is true that these photographs and reports have been criticised by many as vitiating the concept and norms of Indian culture and religious precepts. This aspect is covered in the inquiry ordered by the Assistant Charity Commissioner, Pune, as mentioned in reply to part (a) of the question.

Fulfilment of Supﬂy obligation by Paper Mills

446. SHRIRUDOLPH RODRIGUES:
Will the Minister of INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) whether Paper Mills fulfilled their
.upp}y obligations to Government; an
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(b) if not, the reasons therefore?

.THE MINISTER OF INDUSTRY
(SHRI GEORGE FERNANDES): (a) and (b). As for as suprlies to Government are concerned, paper mills are to fulfil their obligations in terms of rate contracts entered into with the DGS&D. As regards their obligation to supply white printing paper for the educational sector under the voluntary agreement entered into in 1974, the mills have by and large supplied paper according to the allocations made on them, although certain mills have defaulted at times due to their cially weak position and shortage of power.

it & ooy Pt W s o
447. st UM WO :
st Tw wtw g
N IO WAY g AR A I ED e

(%) w1 wad & aoe § afeq) & gt
® UOE W) & AET e ger fem

¢
(w) afagh, @ SAaT 1 WAL ;

(7) wwee # e fgReaw WA
Tew ® ufEEi % AW Ww@F FOWT FTO
L

Jom wA (s ot emiedw) ¢ (%)
o 7@

(&) ¥ (). STfwa W (%) IR
»1 WA g N A€ 9Ear |

mamemmmm
wTdt W

448, i iy wey Fe <] T g WY A
@R e G

t HaTdl g AT AR $aAS ool & ol fFd o @ € WX S ax fear
grar § e S R WA W o
fer i W a1 QY wor A o
YA A AW WAT AN & O WIRW| HT G
A ATy

(w) w1 woeT< o7 faae QX wrdw WY figly Wit wioh F qra-aTa ord wR T

]
3
¢
3
;
:

ASADHA 20, 1901 (SAKA)

Written Answers 74

(w%m feafe w1 or @ @ fed
TR o q¥ew femr g ; W

(w) o dy, &
W qfcan

Reduction in prices of Cotton Cloth

449. SHRI K. A. AN: Will the Minister of INDUSTRY be pleased to states

(8) whether the textile industry has reduced the prices of cotton cloth in response to the Minister’s call for that; and

(b) if so, the varicties of cloth, the prices of which have been reduced; previous price and reduced price?

THE MINISTER OF INDUSTRY
(SHRI GEORGE FERNANDES): (a) A sample study made the Textile -
missioner in respect of 168 sorts reflects &

